10

JMDC
GBD OECD

Biopsychosocial

Population-based JMDC

JMDC

. 2012 1 2016 12
. 0-19

IHME (Ingtitute for Health
Metrics and Evaluation) ~ GBD Results Tool?
2013-2017 OECD
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JMDC

2012

1683

2016

ICD10

ICD10

1-4

10-14

15-19

JMDC

2
IHME GBD Results ToolY
OECD level3
169
2013-2017 5
OECD
2
2
10 5
0 OECD
(81.3)
(304.6)
(61.5) (163.6)
(10.3) | (31.6)
(9.1)
(24.7)
(16.8)
(7.5
1-4 OECD
(4.0) (5.8)
(2.7)
(1.8)
(1.1)
(2.2)
(1.1) (1.8)
(0.9)
(1.3)
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5-9 OECD
1 (1.0) (2.0)
2 (0.7) (1.2)
3 (0.6) (1.2)
4 (0.6)
(1.0)
5 (0.7)
(0.6)
10-14 OECD
1 (0.9) (2.2)
2 (0.7) (1.2)
3 0.7) (1.2)
4 (0.6) (1.0)
5
(0.5) (0.9)
15-19 OECD
1 (6.5) (9.8)
2 (4.7) (6.6)
3
(0.8) (5.8)
4 (0.8) (1.5)
5 (0.6) (1.4)
GBD Results toolV
OECD
OECD
JMDC

Population-based

Biopsychosocia

Biopsychosocia

(Department of Health and Human Service)

12-17

3
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Biopsychosocial

JMDC

Database NDB

GBD
OECD

National
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1 IHME GBD Results Tool
http://ghdx.healthdata.org/gbd-results-tool
2

https://www.hhs.gov/ash/oah/adol escent-devel opm
ent/physical -health-and-nutrition/clinical -preventiv
e-services'recommended-services/index.html

3
https://www.kindergesundheit-info.de/themen/entw
icklung/frueherkennung-ul-u9-und-j1/j1-untersuch
ung/



